Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Execution Date		
David W. Gohl			10/13/2011	
Robert D.P. Hei			09/01/2011	
David D. McSherry			09/06/2011	
Junzhong Li			09/01/2011	
Peter Jens Forth			09/13/2011	
Thomas Merz			09/13/2011	
Matthias Kreysel			09/14/2011	
Jonathan P. Fast			09/06/2011	
	Ecolab USA Inc.			
Name:	Ecolab USA Inc.			
Street Address:	370 Wabasha Street North			
City:	St. Paul			
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55102			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property T	уре	Num	Number	
Application Number:	-	13221613		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA (651)204-	-7507		
Phone:	651-795-5810			
Email:		li@ecolab.com		
via US Mail.		mail address first; if that is unsuccess	Gful, it will be sent	
Correspondent Name				
Address Line 1:		ESC-F7, 655 LONE OAK DRIVE		
Address Line 4:	EAGAN,	MINNESOTA 55121		
			PATENT	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2425USI2			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy J. Hoffman			
Total Attachments: 13 source=2425USI2-Assignment#page1.tif				
source=2425USI2-Assignment#page2.tif source=2425USI2-Assignment#page3.tif source=2425USI2-Assignment#page4.tif				
source=2425USI2-Assignment#page5.tif source=2425USI2-Assignment#page6.tif				
source=2425USI2-Assignment#page7.tif source=2425USI2-Assignment#page8.tif source=2425USI2-Assignment#page9.tif				
source=2425USI2-Assignment#page10.tif source=2425USI2-Assignment#page11.tif				
source=2425USI2-Assignment#page12.tif source=2425USI2-Assignment#page13.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, David W. Gohl, residing at 685 Stonewood Road, Eagan, MN 55123, U.S.A., Robert D.P. Hei, residing at 2224 39th Avenue, Baldwin, WI 54002, U.S.A., Thomas Merz, residing at Erikaweg 3a, 40723 Hilden, Germany, Peter Jens Forth, residing at Kronprinzenstrasse 49, D-40217, Düsseldorf, Germany, Matthias Kreysel, residing at Boelstrasse 73, CH-Herrliberg, Switzerland, David D. McSherry, residing at 1900 Stryker Ave. W., St. Paul, MN 55118, U.S.A., Junzhong Li, residing at 12700 Durham Way, Apple Valley, MN 55124, U.S.A., Jonathan P. Fast, residing at 1411 Grand Ave, Saint Paul, MN 55105, U.S.A., made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on August 30, 2011 which is entitled DETERGENTS CAPABLE OF CLEANING, BLEACHING, SANITIZING AND/OR DISINFECTING TEXTILES INCLUDING SULFOPEROXYCARBOXYLIC ACIDS.

AND WHEREAS, ECOLAB USA INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at Ecolab Center, 370 North Wabasha Street, St. Paul, Minnesota 55102 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 13 day of $0 \in 7$, 2011.

ud & Johl

David W. Gohl

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
)ss.

}

COUNTY OF DAKOTA



Notary Public

Robert D.P. Hei

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

)ss.

)

COUNTY OF DAKOTA

On this $(\mathcal{A} \ day \ of \ feptum \ here, 2011, before me personally appeared Robert D.P. Hei to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.$

[SEAL]



Notary Public

David D. McSherr

STATE OF MINNESOTA

))ss.

)

COUNTY OF DAKOTA

On this 67 day of September, 2011, before me personally appeared David D. McSherry to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]



Notary Public

Junzhong Li

STATE OF MINNESOTA

))ss.

)

COUNTY OF DAKOTA

On this $\beta \mathcal{H}$ day of $\mathcal{Sepfunc}\mathcal{M}$, 2011, before me personally appeared Junzhong Li to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



Notary Public

	Peter Jens Forth	
Witnessed by:		
Print Name:		
Date:		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h , 2011.		day of
	Thomas Merz	
Witnessed by:		
Print Name:		
Date:		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have a second	ave hereunto set my hand this	day of
-	Matthias Kreysel	

Witnessed by:
Print Name:
Date:

Jourthan Fast

Jonathan P. Fast

STATE OF MINNESOTA

)ss.

)

)

COUNTY OF DAKOTA

On this 6th day of September, 2011, before me personally appeared Jonathan P. Fast to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]



M Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, David W. Gohl, residing at 685 Stonewood Road, Eagan, MN 55123, U.S.A., Robert D.P. Hei, residing at 2224 39th Avenue, Baldwin, WI 54002, U.S.A., Thomas Merz, residing at Erikaweg 3a, 40723 Hilden, Germany, Peter Jens Forth, residing at Kronprinzenstrasse 49, D-40217, Düsseldorf, Germany, Matthias Kreysel, residing at Boelstrasse 73, CH-Herrliberg, Switzerland, David D. McSherry, residing at 1900 Stryker Ave. W., St. Paul, MN 55118, U.S.A., Junzhong Li, residing at 12700 Durham Way, Apple Valley, MN 55124, U.S.A., Jonathan P. Fast, residing at 1411 Grand Ave, Saint Paul, MN 55105, U.S.A., made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on August 30, 2011 which is entitled DETERGENTS CAPABLE OF CLEANING, BLEACHING, SANITIZING AND/OR DISINFECTING TEXTILES INCLUDING SULFOPEROXYCARBOXYLIC ACIDS.

AND WHEREAS, ECOLAB USA INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at Ecolab Center, 370 North Wabasha Street, St. Paul, Minnesota 55102 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 027156 FRAME: 0224

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of , 2011.

David W. Gohl

STATE OF MINNESOTA))ss. COUNTY OF DAKOTA)

On this day of , 2011, before me personally appeared David W. Gohl to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

Robert D.P. Hei

STATE OF MINNESOTA))ss.

COUNTY OF DAKOTA

)

On this day of , 2011, before me personally appeared Robert D.P. Hei to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

David D. McSherry

STATE OF MINNESOTA))ss. COUNTY OF DAKOTA)

On this day of , 2011, before me personally appeared David D. McSherry to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

Junzhong Li

STATE OF MINNESOTA))ss. COUNTY OF DAKOTA)

On this day of , 2011, before me personally appeared Junzhong Li to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $^{/3}\mathcal{H}_{\sim}$ day of ,2011.

Peter Jens Forth

Far

	\sim	
Witnessed by:	<u> </u>	ul
Print Name:	Regine	Sons
Date: Se	pt A3t	h,2011

1.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 13th day of Szpkun htr., 2011.

Witnessed by: Print Name: fleune de Jong Sept ryte Date: ____

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 14.44 day of S_{14} , 2011.

6

Witnessed by: Print Name: <u>Hennie Cle Jang</u> Date: SProt <u>NYH</u>, 2011

Matthias Kreysel